
 

Frontier School Nurses 
High School 
Phone: 926-1721 

Fax: 926-1724 

Sheila Brown Ext. 2421,  sbrown@frontiercsd.org 

Marianne Eich Ext. 2421 meich@frontiercsd.org 
 

Middle School 
Phone: 926-1731 

Fax: 646-2207 

Amy Piniewski Ext. 3420  apiniewski@frontiercsd.org 

Amy Carlin Ext. 3422  acarlin@frontiercsd.org 
 

Big Tree 
Phone: 926-1741 

Fax: 646-2111 

Sarah Gartler Ext. 4420  sgartler@frontiercsd.org 
 

Blasdell 
Phone: 926-1751 

Fax: 823-6153 

Anna Love Ext. 5420 alove@frontiercsd.org 
 

Cloverbank 
Phone: 926-1761 

Fax: 627-7959 

Heather Ziobro Ext. 6420  hziobro@frontiercsd.org 
 

Pinehurst 
Phone: 926-1771 

Fax: 926-1755 

Amanda Gollnau Ext. 7420 agollnau@frontiercsd.org 
 

St. Francis 
Phone: 627-1200 Ext. 540 

Fax: 627-4610 

Beth McCann bmccann@frontiercsd.org 
 

Southtowns Catholic 
Phone: 627-5011 Ext. 219 

Fax: 627-5335 

Tina Mack  tmack@frontiercsd.org 
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